Iowa Electric Light and Power Company

January 21, 1981 DAEC-81-43

Mr. James G. Keppler, Director Office of Inspection and Enforcement U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission - Region III 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

> Subject: Licensee Event Report No. 80-067 (30 day)

File: A-118a

Dear Mr. Keppler:

5

2

έŪ

JAN

200

EVED DISTRIBUTION SERVICES UNIT

2

In accordance with Appendix A to Operating License DPR-49, Technical Specifications and Bases for Duane Arnold Energy Center and Regulatory Guide 10.1, please find attached a copy of the subject Licensee Event Report. (Total of 3 copies transmitted).

Very truly yours,

Daniel L. Mineck Chief Engineer Duane Arnold Energy Center

Docket 50-331

attachment

DLM/MSR/pl

cc: Director, Office of Inspection and Enforcement (30)
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Director, Management Information and Program Control (3) U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission c/o Document Management Branch Washington, D. C. 20555

\$101280550

NRC Resident Inspector - DAEC

Duane Arnold Energy Center • PO. Box 351 • Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406 • 319/851-5611